OCA Represents

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

CASA Represents

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Unrepresented

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Total # of Children in DFS
Custody
Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Average Caseload of DAGs

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Average Caseload of Judges

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

July

439 55%
72 37%
291 64%
76 50%
348 43%
116 60%
158 34%
74 49%
16 2%

6 3%

9 2%

1 1%
803
194 24%
458 57%
151 19%

97

92

76

65

76

76

August

435
72
290
73
357
118

P oM

803
194

464
145

97

73

65
7

54%

37%
63%
50%

44%

61%
36%
49%

1%

2%
1%
1%

24%
58%
18%

September

429
67
289
73
361
119

= 0o

802
192

467
143

96

72

64
78
72

53%

35%
62%
51%

45%

62%
37%
48%

1%

3%
1%
1%

24%
58%
18%

October

425

65
286
74

351

114
172
65

P o ©

793
187

466
140

94

70

62
78
70

54%

35%
61%
53%

44%

61%
37%
46%

2%

4%
2%
1%

24%
59%
18%

Legal Representation of Children in DFS Custody

OCA/CASA Joint Database Statistics
FY 2013
July 2012 - June 2013

November December
426 54% 409 54%
63  34% 61 33%
289  62% 274 63%
74 53% 74 52%
352 44% 342 45%
118 63% 119 65%
172 3% 158 36%
62 45% 65  45%
15 2% 12 2%
5 3% 4 2%
7 1% 4 1%
3 2% 4 3%
793 763
186  23% 184  24%
468 59% 436  57%
139 18% 143 19%
93 92
9 87
70 72
62 61
78 73
70 72

January

409

61
280
68

342

119
159
64

o ~Nw

761
183

446
132

92

66

61
74
66

54%

33%
63%
52%

45%

65%
36%
48%

1%

2%
2%
0%

24%
59%
17%

February

406

60
275
71

343

116
163
64

oRr N W

752
178

439
135

89

68

59
73
68

54%

34%
63%
53%

46%

65%
37%
47%

0%

1%
0%
0%

24%
58%
18%

March

401
60
269
72
350
115

o © b

769
179

446
144

90

72

60
74
72

52%

34%
60%
50%

46%

64%
38%
46%

2%

2%
2%
4%

23%
58%
19%

April

May

June



Time to Appointment
for Children Entering
DFS Custody

By County
By PPH

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Within 40 Days

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

July
40  80%
8  80%
27 79%
5  83%
42 98%
9 100%
30 100%
3 75%

August

20

16

30

21
N/A

54%

30%
62%
100%

100%

100%
100%
N/A

25

20

33

26

September

69%

33%
69%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

Time to Appointment for Children Entering DFS Custody Each Month
FY13
(July 2012 - June 2013)

October November December January February
16 44% 14  54% 15 63% 25  68% 19 61%
1 10% 1 1% 1 20% 1 25% 0 0%
9 45% 13 81% 6  55% 24 T1% 14 67%
6 100% 0 0% 8  100% 0 0% 5  71%
32 94% 20 83% 19 100% 33  100% 27 100%
9 90% 3 60% 4 100% 4 100% 3 100%
17 94% 15 94% 7 100% 27 100% 17 100%
6  100% 2 6% 8  100% 2 100% 7 100%

March

44

31
12

51

33
13

83%

17%
94%
86%

98%

100%
100%
93%

April

May

June



Ages of Children Entering DFS Custody Each Month
FY13
(July 2012 - June 2013)

July August September October November December January February March April May June
Ages of Children
Entering DFS Custody
By County
Kent 10 10 3 10 6 5 4 3
0-4 7 70% 1 10% 1 33% 1 10% 2 33% 2 40% 0 0% 0 0% 1 17%
5-9 2 20% 2 20% 0 0% 2 20% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 2 33%
10-13 0 0% 2 20% 0 0% 1 10% 1 17% 1 20% 1 25% 0 0% 0 %
14-17 1 10% 5  50% 2 67% 6  60% 2 33% 2 40% 3 5% 2 67% 3 50%
New Castle 34 26 29 20 16 11 31 21 33
0-4 17 50% 12 46% 12 41% 8  40% 4 25% 4 36% 14 45% 6 29% 15 45%
5-9 3 9% 6 23% 1 3% 0 o% 3 19% 0 0% 6 19% 3 14% 3 9%
10-13 3 9% 2 8% 5  17% 4 20% 5  31% 5 45% 7 23% 4 19% 8  24%
14-17 11 32% 6 23% 11 38% 8  40% 4 25% 2 18% 4 13% 8  38% 7 21%
Sussex 6 1 6 4 8 2 7 14
0-4 1 17% 1 100% 2 50% 1 17% 4 100% 2 25% 2 100% 4 57% 2 14%
5-9 2 33% 0 0% 1 25% 2 33% 0 0% 2 25% 0 0% 1 14% 1 %
10-13 1 17% 0 o% 0 0% 1 17% 0 0% 3 38% 0 0% 0 0% 5  36%
14-17 2 33% 0 0% 1 25% 2 33% 0 0% 1 13% 0 0% 2 29% 6 43%
All Counties 50 37 36 36 26 24 37 31 53
0-4 25  50% 14 38% 15 42% 10 28% 10 38% 8 33% 16 43% 10 32% 18 34%
5-9 7 14% 8 22% 2 &% 4 11% 4 15% 2 8% 6 16% 5 16% 6 11%
10-13 4 8% 4 11% 5 14% 6 17% 6 23% 9 38% 8 22% 4 13% 13 25%
14-17 14 28% 11 30% 14 39% 16 44% 6 23% 5 21% 7 19% 12 39% 16 30%



Children Aged Out

Kent
New Castle
Sussex

Ages of Children in
DFS Custody
By County
Kent
0-4
5-9
10-13
14-17

New Castle
0-4

10-13
14-17

Sussex
0-4
5-9
10-13
14-17

All Counties
0-4
5-9
10-13
14-17

July

12

1

9

2
194

50 26%
31 16%
28 14%
85  44%
458
153  33%
78 17%
62 14%
165 36%
151

61  40%
25 17%
20 13%
45 30%
803

264 33%
134 17%
110 14%
295  37%

August
13

3

7

3
194

49  25%
32 16%
31 16%
82  42%
464
155  33%
83 18%
62 13%
164 35%
145

58  40%
24 17%
21 14%
42 29%
803

262 33%
139 17%
114 14%
288 36%

September
8
0
8
0
192
45 23%
31 16%
30 16%
86  45%
467
159  34%
81 17%
60 13%
167 36%
143
52 36%
23 16%
24 17%
44 31%
802
256 32%
135 17%
114  14%
297 37%

October
11

5

5

1
187

43 23%
29 16%
29 16%
86  46%
466
160 34%
80 17%
61 13%
165 35%
140

47 34%
24 1%
24 1%
45  32%
793
250 32%
133 17%
114  14%
296 37%

Number of Children Aging out of DFS Custody Each Month

Ages of All Children in DFS Custody Each Month

November
9
4
3
2
186
43 23%
30  16%
30  16%
83  45%
468
161  34%
78 1%
63 13%
166 35%
139
51  37%
24 17%
21 15%
43 31%
793
255  32%
132 17%
114 14%
292 37%

(July 2012 - June 2013)

AND

FY13

December
9
3
6
0
184
42 23%
31 1%
30 16%
81  44%
436
150 34%
69 16%
60 14%
157 36%
143
47  33%
28 20%
24 17%
44 31%
763
239 31%
128 17%
114 15%
282 37%

January
11

2

6

3
183

41 22%
30  16%
31 17%
81  44%
446
155  35%
78 17%
58 13%
155 35%
132

42 32%
26 20%
24 18%
40  30%
761
238 31%
134 18%
113 15%
276 36%

February
8
2
3
3
178
40 22%
30 17%
31 1%
77 43%
439
152 35%
75 1%
59 13%
153 35%
135
45  33%
27 20%
24 18%
39 29%
752
237 32%
132 18%
114 15%
269 36%

March

7

2

3

2
179

41 23%
32 18%
29 16%
77 43%
446
150 34%
71 16%
69 15%
156 35%
144

44 31%
28 19%
29 20%
43 30%
769
235 31%
131 17%
127 1%
276 36%

April

May

June



